
St. Mary's (Md.) (6-4) -vs- Eastern (1-8)
3/21/2026 at St. Davids, Pa. (Olson Field)

 
 

 
 
St. Mary's (Md.) Goals: Declan Horton (3); Gavin McKay (3); Carson Giannelli (2); Gavin Phipps (2); Nick Machiran (1); Joshua Martel (1);
Owen Wynot (1) 
Assists: Declan Horton (3); Nick Machiran (3); Gavin McKay (1) 
 
Eastern Goals: Frankie Fanelli (2); Brett Gougler (2); Maxwell Forrey (2); Levi Souder (1); Brett Williamson (1) 
Assists: Gavin Stark (2); Frankie Fanelli (1); Brett Williamson (1); Brennan Kaut (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Olson Field
Penalties: Will Hock 1st/13:27; Will Hock 1st/12:57; Adrian Garcia 2nd/06:38; Sean Dendall 2nd/01:04; Zach Puckett 3rd/04:42; Owen
Wynot 3rd/03:09; Nicholas Ciampaglio 3rd/01:57; Frankie Fanelli 3rd/01:57; Reed Pearson 4th/11:24; Adam Martin 4th/09:53; Mike
Williams 4th/04:49; Jake Polucha 4th/01:07; Frankie Fanelli 4th/00:00; Andrew Horensky 4th/00:00
Officials: William Farrell; Xiao Fu; Shane Rowan; Dan Mouw

Date: 3/21/2026
Attendance: 375

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Mary's (Md.) 3 4 2 4 13
Eastern 1 1 4 2 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Mary's (Md.) 9 10 7 11 37
Eastern 7 6 9 8 30

Shots On Goal
St. Mary's (Md.) 6 6 3 5 20
Eastern 3 4 6 6 19

Saves
St. Mary's (Md.) 2 3 2 4 11
Eastern 3 2 1 1 7

Turnovers
St. Mary's (Md.) 4 5 5 2 16
Eastern 4 5 2 4 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Mary's (Md.) 6-6 4-4 3-4 2-2 15-16
Eastern 3-4 2-3 2-2 2-4 9-13

Ground Balls
St. Mary's (Md.) 7 11 7 8 33
Eastern 6 5 6 11 28

Face Offs
St. Mary's (Md.) 3 3 5 3 14
Eastern 2 3 2 4 11

Extra Man Opportunities
St. Mary's (Md.) 0 1 2 1 1-4
Eastern 1 1 1 3 2-6



St. Mary's (Md.) 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Ty Spencer 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
6 Declan Horton 3 3 6 6 2 3 0 - -
9 Nick Machiran 1 3 4 1 1 1 0 - -
14 Carson Giannelli 2 0 2 4 1 0 0 - -
15 Joshua Martel 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 - -

18 Adam Martin 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 -
1-

01:00
22 Gavin McKay 3 1 4 9 1 1 1 - -
29 Bret Hussey 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
55 Joe Szymanski 0 0 0 0 6 2 1 - -

99 Owen Wynot 1 0 1 5 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

1 Jake Polucha 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30

3 Adrian Garcia 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

7 Mike Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00
16 Gavin Phipps 2 0 2 3 2 1 0 - -
17 Cooper Dunwoody 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Matteo Ciccarello 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 14-25 -
21 Jackson Pailthorp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 RJ Cusson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
27 Liam McNulty 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
42 Carter Baynes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Jack Wojciechowski 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
44 Santino Battista 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Brady Manankil 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

56 Will Hock 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 -
2-

01:30
66 Ryan Roth 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
73 Jaxson Zapoli 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
81 Charlie Reid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 13 7 20 37 33 16 9 14-25
7-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Ty Spencer 60:00 8 11 W



Eastern 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Gavin Stark 0 2 2 1 1 1 0 - -

8 Frankie Fanelli 2 1 3 6 0 2 1 -
2-

01:00
10 Levi Souder 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -

11 Sean Dendall 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 -
1-

00:30
12 Brendan Kirn 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
16 Brett Williamson 1 1 2 7 0 1 0 - -

20 Zach Puckett 0 0 0 0 4 1 4 -
1-

01:00
26 Sam Chester 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
34 Brett Gougler 2 0 2 7 3 0 0 - -
50 Maxwell Forrey 2 0 2 4 1 2 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

3 Andrew Horensky 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-1
1-

01:00
9 Jaden Knize 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
14 Charlie Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
18 Jackson Foley 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -

22 Reed Pearson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
25 Jack Bradley 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
29 Brennan Kaut 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 - -
36 Benjamin Souder 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 11-22 -
39 Andrew Collins 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -

53 Nicholas Ciampaglio 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00

Totals 8 5 13 30 28 15 14 11-25
7-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
12 Brendan Kirn 60:00 13 7 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ST. MARY EASTERN
1st 11:14 Nick Machiran (5) Unassisted 1 0
1st 05:54 Declan Horton (17) Unassisted 2 0
1st 05:11 Carson Giannelli (4) Nick Machiran 3 0
1st 04:21 Maxwell Forrey (6) Frankie Fanelli 3 1
2nd 13:05 Gavin McKay (35) Declan Horton 4 1
2nd 10:25 Brett Gougler (15) Unassisted 4 2
2nd 09:21 Carson Giannelli (5) Unassisted 5 2
2nd 08:34 Gavin McKay (36) Unassisted 6 2
2nd 00:15 Gavin Phipps (1) Unassisted 7 2
3rd 13:13 Frankie Fanelli (11) Brett Williamson 7 3
3rd 10:01 Brett Gougler (16) Unassisted 7 4
3rd 08:52 Maxwell Forrey (7) Unassisted 7 5
3rd 08:18 Declan Horton (18) Nick Machiran 8 5
3rd 05:55 Levi Souder (2) Gavin Stark 8 6
3rd 01:16 Gavin Phipps (2) (UP) Gavin McKay 9 6
4th 14:05 Owen Wynot (20) Declan Horton 10 6
4th 12:25 Gavin McKay (36) Unassisted 11 6
4th 10:56 Joshua Martel (12) Declan Horton 12 6
4th 08:48 Brett Williamson (12) (UP) Gavin Stark 12 7
4th 08:16 Declan Horton (19) Nick Machiran 13 7
4th 04:15 Frankie Fanelli (12) (UP) Brennan Kaut 13 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:27 ST. MARY Will Hock 00:30 PUSHING
1st 12:57 ST. MARY Will Hock 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 06:38 ST. MARY Adrian Garcia 00:30 INTERFERENCE
2nd 01:04 EASTERN Sean Dendall 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 04:42 EASTERN Zach Puckett 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 03:09 ST. MARY Owen Wynot 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 01:57 EASTERN Nicholas Ciampaglio 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 01:57 EASTERN Frankie Fanelli 00:30 HOLDING
4th 11:24 EASTERN Reed Pearson 01:00 SLASHING
4th 09:53 ST. MARY Adam Martin 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 04:49 ST. MARY Mike Williams 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 01:07 ST. MARY Jake Polucha 00:30 HOLDING
4th 00:00 EASTERN Frankie Fanelli 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
4th 00:00 EASTERN Andrew Horensky 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 ST. MARY Ty Spencer at goalie for ST. MARY.
15:00 EASTERN Brendan Kirn at goalie for EASTERN.

15:00 EASTERN
Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by EASTERN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Benjamin
Souder.

14:44 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
13:27 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Levi Souder WIDE
13:27 ST. MARY Penalty on ST. MARY Will Hock (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:57 ST. MARY Penalty on ST. MARY Will Hock (SLASHING/1:00).
12:45 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Brett Gougler WIDE
12:42 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Andrew Collins WIDE
12:33 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Frankie Fanelli WIDE
12:19 ST. MARY Clear attempt by ST. MARY good.
11:14 ST. MARY GOAL by ST. MARY Nick Machiran (FIRST GOAL), goal number 5 for season.

St. Mary's (Md.) 1, Eastern 0

11:14 ST. MARY
Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by ST. MARY, [11:14] Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Matteo
Ciccarello.

-- ST. MARY Turnover by ST. MARY Jaxson Zapoli.
10:22 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
09:54 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Brett Williamson, SAVE Ty Spencer
09:37 ST. MARY Clear attempt by ST. MARY good.
08:54 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Carson Giannelli.
08:44 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Declan Horton, SAVE Brendan Kirn
08:40 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
07:58 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Brett Gougler.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Maxwell Forrey.
07:38 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Ty Spencer.
07:33 ST. MARY Clear attempt by ST. MARY good.
06:51 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY RJ Cusson, SAVE Brendan Kirn
06:48 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Gavin McKay.
05:54 ST. MARY GOAL by ST. MARY Declan Horton, goal number 17 for season.

St. Mary's (Md.) 2, Eastern 0
05:54 ST. MARY Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by ST. MARY.
05:11 ST. MARY GOAL by ST. MARY Carson Giannelli, Assist by Nick Machiran, goal number 4 for season.

St. Mary's (Md.) 3, Eastern 0

05:11 EASTERN
Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by EASTERN, [05:11] Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Benjamin
Souder.

04:21 EASTERN GOAL by EASTERN Maxwell Forrey, Assist by Frankie Fanelli, goal number 6 for season.
St. Mary's (Md.) 3, Eastern 1

04:21 ST. MARY
Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by ST. MARY, [04:21] Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Jake
Polucha.

04:11 ST. MARY Clear attempt by ST. MARY good.
-- ST. MARY Turnover by ST. MARY Brady Manankil (caused by Jackson Foley).
03:39 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Jackson Foley.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Maxwell Forrey (caused by Adam Martin).
03:22 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Bret Hussey.
-- ST. MARY Turnover by ST. MARY Bret Hussey (caused by Frankie Fanelli).
03:05 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Jack Bradley.
03:03 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Frankie Fanelli, SAVE Ty Spencer
02:59 ST. MARY Clear attempt by ST. MARY good.
02:22 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Gavin McKay HIGH
01:57 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Owen Wynot WIDE
01:53 ST. MARY 30-second clock violation by ST. MARY.
01:47 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN failed.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Brendan Kirn (caused by Jack Wojciechowski).
01:28 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Jack Wojciechowski.
-- ST. MARY Turnover by ST. MARY Jack Wojciechowski (caused by Zach Puckett).
01:23 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Zach Puckett.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Frankie Fanelli.
00:43 ST. MARY Clear attempt by ST. MARY good.



00:15 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Carson Giannelli WIDE
00:00 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Gavin McKay, SAVE Brendan Kirn
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 EASTERN
Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by EASTERN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Sam
Chester.

14:58 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN failed.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN.
14:16 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Joshua Martel, SAVE Brendan Kirn
13:34 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Joe Szymanski.
13:05 ST. MARY GOAL by ST. MARY Gavin McKay, Assist by Declan Horton, goal number 35 for season.

St. Mary's (Md.) 4, Eastern 1

13:05 ST. MARY
Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by ST. MARY, [13:05] Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Matteo
Ciccarello.

12:25 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Gavin Phipps.
12:16 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Gavin McKay HIT POST
11:42 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Adrian Garcia, SAVE Brendan Kirn
11:39 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Gavin Phipps.
-- ST. MARY Turnover by ST. MARY Declan Horton (caused by Sean Dendall).
11:24 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
10:53 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Gavin Stark HIGH
10:25 EASTERN GOAL by EASTERN Brett Gougler, goal number 15 for season.

St. Mary's (Md.) 4, Eastern 2
10:25 EASTERN Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by EASTERN.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Gavin Stark (caused by Adam Martin).
09:36 ST. MARY Clear attempt by ST. MARY good.
09:21 ST. MARY GOAL by ST. MARY Carson Giannelli, goal number 5 for season.

St. Mary's (Md.) 5, Eastern 2

09:21 ST. MARY
Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Charlie Harrison won by ST. MARY, [09:21] Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Matteo
Ciccarello.

08:34 ST. MARY GOAL by ST. MARY Gavin McKay, goal number 36 for season.
St. Mary's (Md.) 6, Eastern 2

08:34 ST. MARY
Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by ST. MARY, [08:34] Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Joe
Szymanski.

08:32 ST. MARY Clear attempt by ST. MARY good.
-- ST. MARY Turnover by ST. MARY Ryan Roth (caused by Zach Puckett).
07:19 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Zach Puckett.
06:57 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Maxwell Forrey, SAVE Ty Spencer
06:54 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Maxwell Forrey.
06:38 ST. MARY Penalty on ST. MARY Adrian Garcia (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:16 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Brett Williamson HIGH
06:07 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Brett Gougler, SAVE Ty Spencer
06:04 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Joe Szymanski.
-- ST. MARY Turnover by ST. MARY Joe Szymanski (caused by Brennan Kaut).
05:36 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Brett Williamson, SAVE Ty Spencer
05:18 ST. MARY Clear attempt by ST. MARY good.
04:43 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Joshua Martel HIGH
04:40 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Owen Wynot HIT POST
04:04 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Owen Wynot.
04:04 ST. MARY Timeout by ST. MARY.
-- ST. MARY Turnover by ST. MARY Owen Wynot (caused by Zach Puckett).
03:15 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Brett Williamson (caused by Bret Hussey).
02:27 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Adam Martin.
02:24 ST. MARY Clear attempt by ST. MARY good.
-- ST. MARY Turnover by ST. MARY Gavin Phipps (caused by Sam Chester).
01:11 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Brendan Kirn.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Brendan Kirn.
01:04 EASTERN Penalty on EASTERN Sean Dendall (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:01 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Declan Horton.
00:15 ST. MARY GOAL by ST. MARY Gavin Phipps, goal number 1 for season.

St. Mary's (Md.) 7, Eastern 2



00:15 EASTERN
Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by EASTERN, [00:15] Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Nicholas
Ciampaglio.

-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Nicholas Ciampaglio (caused by Joe Szymanski).
00:00 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Joe Szymanski.
00:00 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Matteo Ciccarello WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 ST. MARY
Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by ST. MARY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Joe
Szymanski.

-- ST. MARY Turnover by ST. MARY Declan Horton (caused by Jack Bradley).
14:18 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Sam Chester.
13:13 EASTERN GOAL by EASTERN Frankie Fanelli, Assist by Brett Williamson, goal number 11 for season.

St. Mary's (Md.) 7, Eastern 3
13:13 EASTERN Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by EASTERN (on faceoff violation).
12:07 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Brett Williamson WIDE
12:05 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Brett Gougler, SAVE Ty Spencer
12:03 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Ty Spencer.
11:58 ST. MARY Clear attempt by ST. MARY good.
11:07 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Carson Giannelli, SAVE Brendan Kirn
11:04 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Jackson Foley.
11:02 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
10:01 EASTERN GOAL by EASTERN Brett Gougler, goal number 16 for season.

St. Mary's (Md.) 7, Eastern 4

10:01 EASTERN
Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by EASTERN, [10:01] Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Andrew
Horensky.

08:52 EASTERN GOAL by EASTERN Maxwell Forrey, goal number 7 for season.
St. Mary's (Md.) 7, Eastern 5

08:52 ST. MARY Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by ST. MARY (on faceoff violation).
08:18 ST. MARY GOAL by ST. MARY Declan Horton, Assist by Nick Machiran, goal number 18 for season.

St. Mary's (Md.) 8, Eastern 5

08:18 ST. MARY
Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Charlie Harrison won by ST. MARY, [08:18] Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Matteo
Ciccarello.

07:40 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Gavin McKay WIDE
07:26 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Owen Wynot BLOCKED
07:17 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Nicholas Ciampaglio.
07:13 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Zach Puckett.
06:30 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Brett Williamson, SAVE Ty Spencer
06:17 ST. MARY Clear attempt by ST. MARY failed.
-- ST. MARY Turnover by ST. MARY Joe Szymanski.
05:55 EASTERN GOAL by EASTERN Levi Souder, Assist by Gavin Stark, goal number 2 for season.

St. Mary's (Md.) 8, Eastern 6
05:55 ST. MARY Timeout by ST. MARY.

05:55 ST. MARY
Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by ST. MARY, [05:55] Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Matteo
Ciccarello.

04:58 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Gavin McKay WIDE
04:42 EASTERN Penalty on EASTERN Zach Puckett (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:38 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Adrian Garcia WIDE
04:05 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Liam McNulty.
-- ST. MARY Turnover by ST. MARY Liam McNulty (caused by Sean Dendall).
03:55 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Jackson Foley.
03:53 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
03:09 ST. MARY Penalty on ST. MARY Owen Wynot (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:07 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Brett Gougler WIDE
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Andrew Collins.
02:25 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Adam Martin.
02:06 ST. MARY Clear attempt by ST. MARY good.
01:57 EASTERN Penalty on EASTERN Nicholas Ciampaglio (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:57 EASTERN Penalty on EASTERN Frankie Fanelli (HOLDING/0:30).
-- ST. MARY Turnover by ST. MARY Liam McNulty (caused by Zach Puckett).
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Zach Puckett (caused by Owen Wynot).
01:16 ST. MARY GOAL by ST. MARY Gavin Phipps (MAN-UP), Assist by Gavin McKay, goal number 2 for season.

St. Mary's (Md.) 9, Eastern 6



01:16 ST. MARY
Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by ST. MARY, [01:16] Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Matteo
Ciccarello.

01:08 ST. MARY Clear attempt by ST. MARY good.
-- ST. MARY Turnover by ST. MARY Declan Horton (caused by Jaden Knize).
00:03 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Maxwell Forrey BLOCKED
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ST. MARY Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by ST. MARY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Will Hock.
14:05 ST. MARY GOAL by ST. MARY Owen Wynot, Assist by Declan Horton, goal number 20 for season.

St. Mary's (Md.) 10, Eastern 6

14:05 EASTERN
Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by EASTERN, [14:05] Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Benjamin
Souder.

13:13 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Levi Souder, SAVE Ty Spencer
13:08 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Joe Szymanski.
13:05 ST. MARY Clear attempt by ST. MARY good.
12:25 ST. MARY GOAL by ST. MARY Gavin McKay, goal number 36 for season.

St. Mary's (Md.) 11, Eastern 6

12:25 EASTERN
Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by EASTERN, [12:25] Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Benjamin
Souder.

11:47 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Levi Souder, SAVE Ty Spencer
11:36 ST. MARY Clear attempt by ST. MARY good.
11:24 EASTERN Penalty on EASTERN Reed Pearson (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:57 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Gavin McKay WIDE
10:56 ST. MARY GOAL by ST. MARY Joshua Martel, Assist by Declan Horton, goal number 12 for season.

St. Mary's (Md.) 12, Eastern 6

10:56 EASTERN
Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by EASTERN, [10:56] Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Benjamin
Souder.

09:59 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Frankie Fanelli WIDE
09:53 ST. MARY Penalty on ST. MARY Adam Martin (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:24 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Frankie Fanelli, SAVE Ty Spencer
09:20 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Andrew Collins.
09:13 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Brett Gougler.
09:09 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Brett Williamson HIGH
08:48 EASTERN GOAL by EASTERN Brett Williamson (MAN-UP), Assist by Gavin Stark, goal number 12 for season.

St. Mary's (Md.) 12, Eastern 7
08:48 ST. MARY Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by ST. MARY (on faceoff violation).
08:16 ST. MARY GOAL by ST. MARY Declan Horton, Assist by Nick Machiran, goal number 19 for season.

St. Mary's (Md.) 13, Eastern 7

08:16 ST. MARY
Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Andrew Horensky won by ST. MARY, [08:16] Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Matteo
Ciccarello.

07:53 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Gavin Phipps HIGH
07:10 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Declan Horton.
07:07 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Adrian Garcia WIDE
-- ST. MARY Turnover by ST. MARY Gavin McKay (caused by Sam Chester).
06:59 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Zach Puckett.
06:47 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN failed.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Jackson Foley.
06:03 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Ryan Roth.
05:51 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Declan Horton WIDE
05:32 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
04:49 ST. MARY Penalty on ST. MARY Mike Williams (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:29 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Gavin Stark.
04:18 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Brett Gougler.
04:15 EASTERN GOAL by EASTERN Frankie Fanelli (MAN-UP), Assist by Brennan Kaut, goal number 12 for season.

St. Mary's (Md.) 13, Eastern 8
04:15 EASTERN Faceoff Matteo Ciccarello vs Benjamin Souder won by EASTERN, [04:15] Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Jaden Knize.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Jaden Knize (caused by Joshua Martel).
04:06 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Will Hock.
04:00 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Will Hock WIDE
03:09 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Owen Wynot, SAVE Brendan Kirn
03:04 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Sean Dendall.
03:02 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN failed.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Sean Dendall (caused by Gavin McKay).



02:53 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Nick Machiran.
02:23 ST. MARY Shot by ST. MARY Declan Horton WIDE
02:14 EASTERN Timeout by EASTERN.
-- ST. MARY Turnover by ST. MARY Nick Machiran (caused by Andrew Horensky).
01:59 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Jackson Foley.
01:51 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
01:07 ST. MARY Penalty on ST. MARY Jake Polucha (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:06 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Brett Gougler, SAVE Ty Spencer
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Frankie Fanelli (caused by Mike Williams).
00:38 ST. MARY Ground ball pickup by ST. MARY Adam Martin.
00:00 EASTERN Penalty on EASTERN Frankie Fanelli (ILLEGAL PROCEDURE/0:30).
00:00 EASTERN Penalty on EASTERN Andrew Horensky (SLASHING/1:00).
00:00 0 End-of-period.


